Lake County Park District Tax Levy Adjusted Rates and Extensions

2024 Tax Year (Collected in 2025)

Zion Park District

Waukegan Park District
*Wheeling Park District
*Barrington Park District
*Deerfield Park District

Foss Park District

Round Lake Area Park District
Park District of Highland Park
*Buffalo Grove Park District
Lake Bluff Park District
Gurnee Park District
Grandwood Park Park District
Mundelein Park District
Vernon Hills Park District
Grayslake Community Park District
Wauconda Park District
Wildwood Park District

Lindenhurst Park District

Tax Rate
.860551
.789152
.740746
.669993
.616976
.615990
.575625
571871
496924
488114
487849
486692
455215
450364
437229
410170
.396647

377128

Tax Extension
$4,103,380.33
$14,055,194.60
$590,214.15
$2,599,781.31
$8,940,364.84
$2,292,196.97
$7,576,497.82
$16,407,541.09
$7,420,510.00
$3,775,299.36
$7,127,076.90
$331,803.51
$6,140,193.62
$6,635,946.30
$3,549,242.61
$2,155,629.92
$572,636.27

$1,797,548.94

*District Boundaries in both Lake and Cook Counties. Lake only.



