<u>Lake County Park District Tax Levy Adjusted Rates and Extensions</u> 2024 Tax Year (Collected in 2025)

	<u>Tax Rate</u>	Tax Extension
Zion Park District	.860551	\$4,103,380.33
Waukegan Park District	.789152	\$14,055,194.60
*Wheeling Park District	.740746	\$590,214.15
*Barrington Park District	.669993	\$2,599,781.31
*Deerfield Park District	.616976	\$8,940,364.84
Foss Park District	.615990	\$2,292,196.97
Round Lake Area Park District	.575625	\$7,576,497.82
Park District of Highland Park	.571871	\$16,407,541.09
*Buffalo Grove Park District	.496924	\$7,420,510.00
Lake Bluff Park District	.488114	\$3,775,299.36
Gurnee Park District	.487849	\$7,127,076.90
Grandwood Park Park District	.486692	\$331,803.51
Mundelein Park District	.455215	\$6,140,193.62
Vernon Hills Park District	.450364	\$6,635,946.30
Grayslake Community Park District	.437229	\$3,549,242.61
Wauconda Park District	.410170	\$2,155,629.92
Wildwood Park District	.396647	\$572,636.27
Lindenhurst Park District	.377128	\$1,797,548.94

^{*}District Boundaries in both Lake and Cook Counties. Lake only.